1 DSR’2023, Item No.6.34.2 
Brick work with non modular fly ash bricks conforming to IS:12894, class 
designation 10 average compressive strength in super structure above plinth 
level up to floor V level in : Cement mortar 1:6 (1 cement : 6 Coarse sand) 

20 Cum 8516.23 170324.60 INR One Lakh Seventy  
Thousand Three 
Hundred Twenty Four & 
Paise Sixty  Only 

2 DSR’2023, Item No.6.38 
Providing and laying Autoclaved Aerated concrete(AAC) blocks masonry 
100 mm/ 125 mm thick with Grade-1 AAC blocks of density 551 to 650 
kg/cum conforming to IS:2185 (Part 3) in super structure above plinth level 
up to floor V level in cement mortar 1:4 (1 cement : 4 coarse sand ). The rate 
includes providing and placing in position 2 Nos 6 mm dia M.S. bars at every 
third course of masonry work. 

16 Cum 9920.17 158722.72 INR One Lakh Fifty 
Eight Thousand Seven 
Hundred Twenty Two & 
Paise Seventy Two 
Only 

3 DSR’2023, Item No.4.2.5 
Providing and laying cement concrete in retaining walls, return walls, walls 
(any thickness) including attached pilasters, columns, piers, abutments, 
pillars, posts, struts, buttresses, string or lacing courses, parapets, coping, bed

[...]

blocks, anchor blocks, plain window sills, fillets, sunken floor etc., up to floor 
five level, excluding the cost of centering, shuttering and finishing:1:3:6 (1 
cement : 3 coarse sand (zone-III) derived from natural sources : 6 graded 
stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size derived from natural sources) 

24 Cum 9059.99 217439.76 INR Two Lakh 
Seventeen Thousand 
Four Hundred Thirty 
Nine & Paise Seventy 
Six Only 

4 DSR’2023, Item No.5.22A.6 
Steel reinforcement for R.C.C. work including straightening, cutting, 
bending, placing in position and binding all complete above plinth 
level with  Thermo-Mechanically Treated bars of grade Fe-500D or 
more 

569 Kg 104.94 59710.86 INR Fifty Nine 
Thousand Seven 
Hundred Ten & Paise 
Eighty Six Only 

5 DSR’2023, Item No.13.2.2 
15 mm cement plaster on the rough side of single or half brick wall of 
mix : 1:6 (1 cement: 6 fine sand) 

447 Sqm 372.66 166579.02 INR One Lakh Sixty Six 
Thousand Five Hundred 
Seventy Nine & Paise 
Zero Two Only 

6 DSR’2023, Item No.13.18 
6 mm cement plaster 1:3 (1 cement : 3 fine sand) finished with a floating coat 
of neat cement and thick coat of Lime wash on top of walls when dry for 
bearing of R.C.C. slabs and beams. Neat cement punning. 

446.96 Sqm 77.79 34769.02 INR Thirty Four 
Thousand Seven 
Hundred Sixty Nine & 
Paise Zero Two Only 

Page 42 of 45 

भारतीय ŮौȨोिगकी सं˕ान भुवने̻ वर 
Indian	Institute	of	Technology	Bhubaneswar	

7 Market rate 
Supplying and filling with sand under floors, including watering, ramming, 
consolidating and dressing complete 

23.97 Cum 1850.50 44356.49 INR Forty Four 
Thousand Three 
Hundred Fifty Six & 
Paise Forty Nine Only 

8 Market rate 
Providing and fixing in position wall panelling at all heights with Aeroceil 
calcium oxide wood fiber board, density 1100 kgs minimum as per BIS , 
moisture content 9% +(-) 3%, modulus of electricity bending 3000 N/mm2,

[...]

on to this grid leaving an even groove of 1 mm channel between the panels 
in which decorative steel rod will be installed. The joints between the panels 
are to be duly jointed and finished as per manufacturer's specification as per 
direction of Engineer-in-Charge all complete.

610.00 Sqm 8551.00 5216110.00 INR Fifty Two Lakh 
Sixteen Thousand One 
Hundred Ten & Paise  
Zero  Only 

9 Market rate 
Providing & fixing of SBT make catalogue No-1809 or similar shades of 
Marvel / Nova/Vista make 100% Blackout Roller Blinds (polyester fabric, 
bright translucent, Acute screen, soft translucent etc.) with relevant roller 
arrangement complete and all accessories including material & labour etc. as 
directed by the Engineer-In-Charge 

166.00 Sqm 2012.12 334011.92 INR Three Lakh Thirty 
Four Thousand Eleven 
& Paise Ninety Two 
Only 

10 Market rate 
Supply and installation of W-W loop pile Aeroceil carpet of Aeroceil make 
Heritage, Product type with wear stability, Castor Compatibility, Antistatic, 
Light Fastness and evaluating their environmental performance and